ANNEX B

REQUIREMENTS AND BASIC SCORE CALCULATION

Applicants:
- must be regularly enrolled in the 2" or in the 3™ year of a Bachelor’s degree course for the academic year
2022/2023; students in the first year beyond the normal duration of their course of study (i.e. primo anno fuori
corso) are also eligible for application;
- must have acquired at least 2/5 of the CFU credits provided for in his/her study plan with reference to the
previous academic year. CFU calculation will be rounded down.

Examinations that do not result in a grade but merely in a pass grade are not counted for this purpose.

Examinations taken abroad as part of study abroad programmes (Erasmus) can be considered for number and
grade average purposes only if they are effectively validated and recorded.
Enrolment in intermediate “fuori corso” years at Universita IULM is counted for the purposes of determining

the “fuori corso” status.

FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED IN ANY DEGREE COURSES MINIMUM CREDITS
Student enrolled in the 2" year 24 CFUs
Student enrolled in the 3" year 48 CFUs
Student enrolled in the 1* year beyond normal duration 72 CFUs
“fuori corso”

POINTS RELATED TO THE GRADE AVERAGE OBTAINED IN THE EXAMS

for grades above 22/30 and 30 cum laude

Grade

Points

Grade

Points

Grade

Points

Grade

Points

23

1

25

3

27

5

29

7

24

2

26

4

28

6

30

8

Any “30 CUM LAUDE”

extra 0,5 points

POINTS RELATED TO THE CONTRIBUTION BAND REFERRING TO
ENROLLMENT IN DEGREE COURSES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023

POINTS

FIRST CONTRIBUTION BAND

(Students with ISEE up to € 13.000,00)
e Students with disabilities

Students with refugee status (international protection) or similar status

Stateless students

Awardees of Ministero Affari Esteri (MAECI) scholarships

Students from developing countries

SECOND CONTRIBUTION BAND
(Students with ISEE ranging from € 13.001,00 to € 23.000,00)

THIRD CONTRIBUTION BAND
(Students with ISEE ranging from € 23.001,00 to € 33.000,00)

FOURTH CONTRIBUTION BAND
(Students with ISEE ranging from € 33.001,00 to € 43.000,00)

FIFTH CONTRIBUTION BAND
(Students with ISEE above € 43.000,00 or Flat-rate students, whose family resides abroad where
it produces income and possesses assets)

univ
iulm

ersita

via carlo bo, 1
20143 milano

t+39 02 891411

www.iulm.it



