

REQUIREMENTS AND BASIC SCORE CALCULATION

Applicants:

- must be regularly **enrolled in the 2nd or in the 3rd year** of a Bachelor's degree course **for the academic year 2022/2023**; students in the first year beyond the normal duration of their course of study (i.e. *primo anno fuori corso*) are also eligible for application;
- must have acquired at least 2/5 of the CFU credits provided for in his/her study plan with reference to the previous academic year. CFU calculation will be rounded down.

Examinations that do not result in a grade but merely in a pass grade are not counted for this purpose.

Examinations taken abroad as part of study abroad programmes (Erasmus) can be considered for number and grade average purposes only if they are effectively validated and recorded.

Enrolment in intermediate "fuori corso" years at Università IULM is counted for the purposes of determining the "fuori corso" status.

FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED IN ANY DEGREE COURSES	MINIMUM CREDITS
Student enrolled in the 2 nd year	24 CFUs
Student enrolled in the 3 rd year	48 CFUs
Student enrolled in the 1st year beyond normal duration	72 CFUs
"fuori corso"	

POINTS RELATED TO THE GRADE AVERAGE OBTAINED IN THE EXAMS								
for grades above 22/30 and 30 cum laude								
Grade	Points	Grade	Points	Grade	Points	Grade	Points	
23	1	25	3	27	5	29	7	
24	2	26	4	28	6	30	8	
Any "30 CUM LAUDE"			extra 0,5 points					

POINTS RELATED TO THE CONTRIBUTION BAND REFERRING TO ENROLLMENT IN DEGREE COURSES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023	POINTS
FIRST CONTRIBUTION BAND (Students with ISEE up to € 13.000,00) • Students with disabilities • Students with refugee status (international protection) or similar status • Stateless students • Awardees of Ministero Affari Esteri (MAECI) scholarships • Students from developing countries	4
SECOND CONTRIBUTION BAND (Students with ISEE ranging from € 13.001,00 to € 23.000,00)	3
THIRD CONTRIBUTION BAND (Students with ISEE ranging from € 23.001,00 to € 33.000,00)	2
FOURTH CONTRIBUTION BAND (Students with ISEE ranging from € 33.001,00 to € 43.000,00)	1
FIFTH CONTRIBUTION BAND (Students with ISEE above € 43.000,00 or Flat-rate students, whose family resides abroad where it produces income and possesses assets)	0